FAR/MLS Dues Schedule 2017

<u>Fresno REALTOR® Membership Dues</u> are billed once a year. Billed January 1st, Due February 15th. The REALTOR® Dues for 2017 are \$449.00. If payment is not submitted by February 15th you will become inactive as a REALTOR® once a dues billing goes into "past due" status, a late fee assessment of 10% will be applied with an additional \$5.00 fee charged for each month thereafter. REALTOR® dues are subject to change every year.

<u>Fresno MLS Fees</u> are \$210.00 every 6 months, billed May 1st - Due June 15th & billed November 1st - Due December 15th. If not paid by due date MLS and KEY will become suspended. Once a dues billing goes into "past due" status, a late fee assessment of 10% will be applied with an additional \$5.00 fee charged for each month thereafter.

<u>XpressKEY Access</u> is billed annually at \$194.16 tax included. Billed March 1st due April 15th.

Electronic KEY: Smart Phone/PDA

The electronic Ekey is an application installed on a smart phone. This is a service provided by Supra. The electronic key may require a FOB, which can be purchased at the FAR office for \$64.94.

<u>The Electronic key Professional Service (Key Access and MLS)</u> is \$30.64 per month, deducted from a credit card or checking account. There is a \$50 Activation fee when starting the service, plus the cost of the FOB, if needed.

<u>The Electronic key Basic Service (Key Access Only)</u> is \$15.21 per month, deducted from a credit card or checking account. There is a \$50 Activation fee when starting the Service, plus the cost for the FOB.

Co-Op Key Access fee is \$194.16 tax included. Billed March 1st - Due April 15th

Attention New REALTOR® and MLS Members:

You must attend the new member Orientation within your first 3 months of joining to be refunded your \$100 Orientation deposit. Orientations are held at the FAR Office.

Registration begins at 8:00 am for morning Registration begins at 12:30 pm for after